
1

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA .I

As er Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And U ploaded on PPRA Website ln Resoect of All Public

Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT MEPCO

FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT FEDERAL

PU Rc HASE o &qEll!q-Z1llQ88?anq

' TENDER N UMBER L07124

; BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACI SUPPLY Of L,T c.T 400/5 AMP.

, TEN DER VALUE Rs.21,588,000/- Excludinq GsT

i ENGINEER,S ESTIMATE

(For civil Works only)

;; EsTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 50-Days

(i) PPRA website
(FederalAgencies)

News Papers

TSs37205E

(ii) Dailv Express Tribune Lahore

olil Lir a,ti ir I

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

Local

0hectn(Proc$
l;!fc0liQ

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDTD IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

> ADVERTISEMENT: Yes

Z T TLE OF CONTRACT

!14

07.05.2024 (1130 Hrs)

0ist.

(PPRA}

> NATURE OF PURCHASE

\ ^eQ?
r16)-^-t - (



EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

NI/s Pak Ilcktron Ltd.
N{/s S

M/s Fico Hi-Tech

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

{if yes enclose a copy)

> WHETHER BID EVA UATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(if ves enclose a (opy)

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENTWAS USED: (Tickone)

1, SINGTE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

k\ Power P\r. Ltd.

Yes

2, SINGLE STAGE .- TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH

BRIEt REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

NIL

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CEO IMEPCO

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIW WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OTHERTHAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 06

NI/s Skv Power Pvt. Ltd.
N,Us Fico Hi-Tech

WHETHER THE SUCCESSEUT BIDDER WAS TOWEST BIDDER

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAs SIGN ED

Yes

Yes

Ulrectnr {Procttttt 5nl)

ct !i0. fii ltan'

> NUMEER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOTD

No

03

3. rwo S IAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

-

4. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE



3

PU BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

As er Rule 47 of PP Rul 2004

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All Public

Contracts of Works . Services & Goods

> NUIVl BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

M/s Sky Power Pvt. Ltd.
M/s f ico Hi-Tcch

> NAME AND ADDRESs OF IHE SUCCESSFUT BIDDER

M/s Skv Power Pvt. Ltd.

, RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1't, 2"d, 3'd EVALUATED BID).

Power Pvt. L Advan s bid

N EED ANALYSIS (Why the procurerrent was necessary?)

rial Procured is includ Plan a

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAs MADE IN RESPOT\:E TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (BT|EfIY

describe). N.A

plrnll0Birecto(PIo
M[PC0l

t,

(PPRA)

02



4

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AN D THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

1.0.06.2024

!|s.21,5t18,000/- ExcludinE GSI> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

> WHETHER COPY OF EVATUATION REPORT

(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluation report)
GIVEN TO ALT BIDDEIIS

i ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

> ANY DEVIATION FFIOM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

IF I HT TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMFNTs
(if yes Bive details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS

{if yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IFANY

t{llPt{ ll0'

Yes

No

No

No

NIL

lDist.



EVALUATION REPORT

As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rul 2004
MEPCO

Single Stage-One Envelope

L.T C.Ts 400/5 Amp

't07 t24

TS537205E

07.O5.2O24,11:00 a.m

07.05.2024 ,11:30 a.m

Two (02)

As per Bidding Documents

As Under

Rule/Regulation/SBD'/
Policy/Basls for Reiectlon /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

o, PP 2001.

Most Advantageous Bldder

Endst. No. L *z(

,

Forwarded to the Deputy Direclor, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, lstFloor FBC Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website

-l,l,rotsf, ')DIRECTOR (
a
/c

o LTAN
tocopy

1

2
3

Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading MEPCO's website
M/s Sky Power Pvt. Ltd. 11'l-A2, Ali Road Opp. Riphah University Township, Lahore.
M/s Fico Hi-Tech Pvt. Ltd. Fico Street, Climaxabad, G.T Road, Gujranwala.

1. Name of Procuring Agency

3. Title of Procurement

4. Tender lnquiry No

s. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening

8. No. of Bids Received

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Marks
Sr.
No-

Name of Eidder Technlcal
(lfapplicable)

Filrancial
(lfappllcable)

Tender
Rate per
unit (Rs.)

1 M/s Sky Power Pvt. Ltd Not Applicable Not Applicable 10640

2 M/s Fico Hi-Tech Not Applicable Not Applicable 11100

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

2. Method of Procurement:

p21s6.3s ^S-Z!


